IN THE UNITED ST RECOL



FFICE

102090791

to the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-13-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Bo ZHENG and Wenliang CHEN	INTEL CORPORATION
No additional names attached ⊠	2200 Mission College Boulevard, SC4-202 Santa Clara, CA 95052
3. Nature of Conveyance:	No additional names(s) or address(es) attached ⊠
⊠ assignment ☐ merger	
□ security agreement □ change of name	
□ other	
EXECUTION DATE: May 6, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT BEING FILED WITH A NEW APPLICATION.	
A. Patent Application Number(s) 10/131,141	B. Patent Number(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT, KRAUS, LLP Address: Suite 1800 1300 North Seventeenth Street Arlington, VA 22209	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☑ Credit Card Payment Form enclosed ☑ Charge any deficiencies in the payment of fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to 8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 01-2135
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Hung H. Bui (Reg. No. 40,415)

Attorney for Applicants

Hung H Plus' Signature

May 13, 2002

Date

- ♦ Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3
- ♦ Attorney Docket No. 219.40837X00

03/14/2002 BABOOMIC (05:00.07 10:00.00) 03:50:58.

PATENT REEL: 012882 FRAME: 0222 '-06-2002 16:38 INTEL 5**03613589**2 P.07/08

Attomey's Docket: 219.40837X00

P12774

ASSIGNMENT

(For Execution With Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bo ZHENG and Wenliang CHEN, the undersigned, residing at 8685 S.W. Turquoise Loop, Beaverton, OR 97007; and 6685 W. Bumside Road #345, Portland, OR 97210, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to INTEL CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, SC4-202 Santa Clara, CA 95052, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent executed concurrently herewith and entitled AN OXIDE ANTI-FUSE STRUCTURE UTILIZING HIGH VOLTAGE TRANSISTORS , and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 01/2002 (A1)

PATENT

PATENT REEL: 012882 FRAME: 0223 MAY-06-2002 12:49

INTEL

5036135892 P.08/29

P.08/08

Date:, 2002	130 Theney
Date: May 6 , 200	Name: Bo ZHENG
	Name: Wenllang OHEN
Date:, 200	Name:
Date:, 200_	Name:
Date:, 200	Name:
Date:, 200	Name:

Assignment Return Address: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP 1300 North Seventeenth Street, Suite 1800 Arlington, VA 22209 Telephone 703-312-6600

-2-

Rev. 01/2002 (A1)

TOTAL P. 08

TOTAL P.08

PATENT

REEL: 012882 FRAME: 0224